

## Ingredient and Allergens

- **Toasted Marshmallow Gourmet Popcorn (Vegan)**

**Ingredients:** Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Marshmallow (9%) (contains: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan, Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Flavourings, Colour: E162), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring.

**Allergens:** This product does not contain any allergens. However all our gourmet popcorn is made in a facility where Soya, Milk, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

- **Butterscotch Gourmet Popcorn (Vegan)**

**Ingredients:** Popped Corn (31%), Sugar, Glucose syrup, Golden syrup, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring (0.3%), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin.

**Allergens:** Contains Soya. Made in a facility where Milk, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

- **Salted Caramel Gourmet Popcorn**

**Ingredients:** Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains **Milk**), Milk Chocolate (15%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt (1%), Natural Flavouring. Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.

**Allergens:** Contains Milk and Soya. Made in a facility where Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.

- **Mulled Wine Spice Kit (Vegan)**

**Ingredients:** Dried Mixed Peel, Cardamom, Cinnamon, Black Peppercorns, Nutmeg, Bay Leaves, Cloves, Star Anise and Ginger

- **Hot Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows**

**Ingredients:** Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), mini marshmallows (glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, maize starch, flavouring, colours (E100, E120)).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, gluten, wheat, peanuts, other nuts, sesame